

1st Measurement A/c Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction of the Road from					
NH-33 Nuzvid to Benar Dalit Taluk					
Agency - M/s Kumar Piyush Construction					
Agreement No - SB-03/2023-2024.					
Date of Commencement - 23.02.2024					
Date of Completion - 22.02.2025					

Record Entry.				
① Providing & Fixing of Working Benchmark.				
do				
No				
② Providing of Reference pillar.				
do				
No				
③ Clearing & Grubbing Road land with Wild.				
do				
2x 9x 30m x 3.50m				1890.0m ²
2x 1x 10m x 3.50m				70.0m ²
2x 5x 30m x 3.50m				1050.0m ²
2x 4x 30m x 3.50m				840.0m ²

Continuation

3850.0m²

= 0.39 Hectare

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sheet No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost.</u>					
① Providing & Fixing of Working Benchmarks.					
do do all Temp					
Qty Vide TMB Page No - 1					
Q1 Nos @ Rs 4572.26/-					4572.26
② Providing of Reference Pillar.					
do do all Temp					
Qty Vide TMB Page No - 01					
Q2 Nos @ Rs 2112.92/-					4226.84
③ Clearing & Grubbing Road along with Wild.					
do do all Temp					
Qty Vide TMB Page No - 1					
Q.39 Hect @ Rs 75573.34/-					29474.88
④ Dismantling of Brick Masonry Culvert.					
do do all Temp					
Qty Vide TMB Page No - 2.					
34.65 m ³ @ Rs 319.41/-					11068.81
⑤ Dismantling of 600mm dia H.P Culvert					
do do all Temp					
Qty Vide TMB Page No - 2					
1.20 m ³ @ Rs 678.16/-					814.80
⑥ Removing of H.P Culvert and stacking stacks					
do do all Temp					
Qty Vide TMB Page No - 2					
10 RM @ Rs 258.70/-					2587.00

Continuation RS- 52741.88

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 B.F. Rs- 52741=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Construction of Embankment of Material obtained from Borrow pits. Length 1000m					
do					
Qty vide TMB page No- 2.					
1134.24m ³ ERs			261.69/-		296139=
(8) Construction of Embankment of Material obtained from Borrow pits. Length 100m					
do					
Qty vide TMB page No- 3.					
283.56m ³ ERs			196.10/-		55606=00
(9) Construction of Sub-grade in Asphalt Road					
do					
Qty vide TMB page No- 3					
1270.50m ³ ERs			264.63/-		336212=00
(10) Granular sub-base with well graded Material.					
do					
Qty vide TMB page No- 4					
454.41m ³ ERs			2048.90/-		931041=00
(11) Providing, laying and Compacting Stone aggregate W.R.M. from 3.					
do					
Qty vide TMB page No- 4					
157.78m ³ ERs			2949.74/-		465410=
(25) Providing and fixing M.M.G.S. (N.O.B.) in Informal, maintenance and Citizen, long term					
do					
Qty vide TMB page No- 4					

Continuation

04 Nos ERs 11477.03/- 45908=00

Rs- 2183057=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(27) Earth work in excavation in foundation					
do do all Comp					
Qty vide TMB page No - 5					
31.323m ³ @ Rs 398.62/-					12485=-
(28) Providing M15 grade PC in foundation					
do do all Comp					
Qty vide TMB page No - 5					
5.70m ³ @ Rs 6419.78/-					36593=-
(29) Plain cement concrete in substructure					
do do all Comp					
Qty vide TMB page No - 5					
34.36m ³ @ Rs 7413.32/-					254722=-
(30) Providing and laying R.C. pipe NP3 -					
do do all Comp					
Qty vide TMB page No - 5					
15.0m @ Rs 3226.61/-					48399=-
(31) painting Two coats on New concrete culvert					
do do all Comp					
Qty vide TMB page No - 5					
16.32m ² @ Rs 137.83/-					2249=w
					Total Rs - 2537505=-
					Add GST 18% - 456751=w
					Add Labour cost 1% - 25375=w
					Seigniorage - 50525=w
					Rs - 3070156=w
					Less below 10.25% - 314691=w

Continuation 2755465-

20.3.2024
J.E
20/3/24
Wing
AE